
   

    
      

    

    

  
  

   
   

    
  
    

  

   
  
  
  

     
   

         
      
      

    
       
      

        
    

       
    

  
 
 
 
 
   
 

  
    

  

   

         

   

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

  
  
  
  

     
  

  
   

        

               

       
 

2024 Cuero Gobbler Baseball Schedule 

Varsity JV Green JV White 
Date Team Place Time Date Team Place Time Date Team Place Time 

Sat. Feb. 3 Calhoun Scrimmage Cuero 12:00 Sat. Feb. 3 Calhoun Scrimmage Cuero 10:00 

Tue. Feb. 6 Victoria East Scrimmage Riverside Stadium 4:00 Tue. Feb. 6 Victoria East Scrimmage Lowe Field 4:30 

Tue. Feb. 13 Edna Scrimmage Cuero 7:00 Tue. Feb. 13 Edna Scrimmage Cuero 4:30 

Tue. Feb. 20 Yoakum Yoakum 7:00 Tue. Feb. 20 Yoakum Yoakum 4:30 

Th-Sat Feb 22-24 Gobbler Classic Cuero TBA 

Thur. Feb 22 Edna Cuero 11:30 

Thur. Feb 22 Giddings Cuero 7:00 

Fri. Feb 23 Cedar Creek Cuero 2:00 

Fri. Feb 23 St. Joseph Cuero 7:00 

Th-Sat Feb 29 - Mar 2 Yoakum Tournament Cuero TBA Th-Sat Feb 29-Mar 2 JV Gobbler Classic Cuero TBA 

Fri. Mar 1 Calhoun Cuero 9:30 Thur Feb 29 Edna Cuero 8:00 AM 

Fri. Mar 1 Columbus Cuero 12:00 

Sat. Mar 2 Industrial Cuero 9:30 Sat Mar 2 Gonzales Cuero 2:45 

Sat Mar 2 Calhoun Cuero 5:00 

Th-Sat Mar 7-9 Hallettsville Tournament Hallettsville TBA Fri. Mar 8 Victoria Cobras Cuero 6:00 

Fri. Mar 8 Shiner Hallettsville 2:30 

Fri. Mar 8 Hallettsville Hallettsville 7:30 

Sat. Mar 9 Giddings Hallettsville 12:00 

SPRING BREAK WEEK 

Thur. March 14 Goliad Goliad 2:00 Wed. March 13 Calhoun (DH) Calhoun 11:00 

Mon. March 18 Goliad Whataburger Field 5:30 

Fri. March 22 *SA Kennedy* Cuero 7:00 Fri. March 22 *SA Kennedy* Cuero 4:30 Sat. March 23 La Vernia (DH) La Vernia 11:00 

Mon. March 25 *SA Kennedy* SA Kennedy 7:00 Mon. March 25 *SA Kennedy* SA Kennedy 4:30 

Thur. March 28 

Tue. April 2 

*SA Memorial* 

*SA Memorial* 

SA Memorial 
Cuero 

7:00 

7:00 

Thur. March 28 *SA Memorial* 

Tue. April 2 *SA Memorial* 

SA Memorial 
Cuero 

4:30 

4:30 

Fri. April 5 *La Vernia* (Little League Night) Cuero 7:00 Fri. April 5 *La Vernia* Cuero 4:30 Sat. April 6 Hallettsville (DH) Hallettsville 3:00 

Tue. April 9 *La Vernia* La Vernia 7:00 Tue. April 9 *La Vernia* La Vernia 4:30 

Fri. April 12 *Navarro* Cuero 7:00 Fri. April 12 *Navarro* Cuero 4:30 Sat. April 13 La Vernia (DH) Cuero 11:00 

Tue. April 16 *Navarro* Navarro 7:00 Tue. April 16 *Navarro* Navarro 4:30 

Fri. April 19 *Gonzales* Gonzales 7:00 Fri. April 19 *Gonzales* Gonzales 4:30 Sat. April 20 Hallettsville (DH) Cuero 11:00 

Tue. April 23 *Gonzales* (Senior Night) Cuero 7:00 Tue. April 23 *Gonzales* Cuero 4:30 

Fri. April 26 *Possible District Seeding Games* TBA TBA 

May 2-4 Bi-District Playoffs TBA Head Coach: Mike Bonewald Assistant Coaches: Doug Patek, Caleb Valchar 

May 9-11 Area Playoffs TBA 

May 16-18 Regional Quarter-Finals TBA Athletic Director: Jerod Fikac Superintendent: Micah Dyer Principal: Katrina Bowan 

May 23-25 Regional Finals TBA 

May 30 - June 1 State Semi-Finals TBA * Denotes District Games * Athletic Trainer: Gary Hobbs 

June 6-8 State Finals TBA Updated: 1/17/24 


